

REUP- Rehabilitation and upgrading of border police infrastructure in view of enhancing of common activities for police cooperation

SAFETY AND SECURITY

1HARD/4.3/11

Implementation area:

Romania: Vicovu de Sus, Suceava county

Ukraine: Cherepkivka, Chernivtsi

region



Budget (EUR):

1,300,000.00 – ENI grant 1,040,566.23 - regional/ local



The partnership:

Lead Partner

Territorial Inspectorate of Border Police Sighetu Marmatiei, Maramures county, Romania, public institution

Partners:

 Chernivtsi Border Guard Detachment of the State Border Guard Service of Ukraine, public institution

The purpose is:

- Enhancement of efficiency of common operational activities responding to the prevention and combatting of cross border crimes
- Improving the working conditions by rehabilitating the headquarters of the border police units in Suceava and Chernivtsi districts
- Increased level of trust and confidence of the citizens in border guard structures, by creating a modern, flexible and efficient institutional image, according to European standards

Project outcomes

270 Border guards involved in common operational meetings/activities

2 buildings belonging of TIBP Sighetu Marmatiei from Vicovu de Sus, RO and Chernivtsi Border Guard Detachment from Cherepvika, UA rehabilitated and modernized

5000 citizens from Vicovu de Sus, RO and Cheprepivka UA are informed regarding the Romanian and Ukrainian common activities in the field of prevention and fight against cross border crimes

Target groups and final beneficiaries

200 Romanian Border Police Officers from Suceava county and Border Guards of Chernivtsi Border Guard Detachment have participated to the project activities.

270 Romanian Border Police Officers from Border Police Sector Vicovu de Sus and Border Guards of Cherepkivka Department and 5,000 Citizens from Vicovu de Sus, Romania and Cherepivka, Ukraine will benefit from the project results on the long term.



Contact details

Radu LUNGU - radu.lungu@igpf.ro; Cezar CIORTEANU - cezar_ciorteanu@yahoo.com; stpf.suceava@igpf.ro

Social media / Website